

50

<u>Bill to Amend the Executive Branch By-Laws: Exec</u> <u>Responsibilities (Art</u>	
<u>Responsibilities (Art</u>	icie 2, Section SC)
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is to University;	he official student governing body for Illinois S
WHEREAS, the Executive Branch By-Laws are the g	overning documents for the Executive Branch;
WHEREAS, Authorities, Powers and Responsibilities Article 2, Section 3C of the Executive Branch By-Lav	•
WHEREAS, the Secretary of Student Fees shall be res Aid to ensure financial aid literature resonates with the	
WHEREAS, the Student Body President has forwarde Committee for review;	ed the amendment to the Policies and Procedure
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of constituents of Illinois State University, accept the bil Branch By-Laws (Article 2, Section 3C);	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Secretary of the Assembly to make all necessary chan	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Secretary of Information Technology to make all necessary	
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government December, 2010.	Association on the 2 day of
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption Student Government Association:	ion of this resolution by the Assembly of the
Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of t the Student Government Association:	he adoption of this resolution by the Assembly
Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: 18 Y A

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP